JWL: kp THIS INDENTURE, Made this 9th	FFICIA	C_{Q}	DSV49062	9 between
LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, a na	·	ciation, Chicago	, Illinois, as Truste	ee under the
provisions of a Deed or Deeds in Trus	it, duly recorded and	delivered to sai	d Bank in pursuun	ce of a trust
agreement dated 15th day of	February		19 72 , and kno	own as Trust
Number 43649 , party of the	e first part, and			
Mid-Warehouse Corporation, a	Delaware Corpora	tion :	party of the	second part.
(Address of Grantee(s): 150 E.	58 Street	1 1 1		
New Yo				
WITNESSETH, that said party of	f the first part, in co	nsideration of th	e sum of	en e
TEN			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 1 1 m
considerations in head paid, does he	•			
part, the following described real esta	te, situated in	Cook	County, Illin	ois, to wit:
See atcached le	gal description	made a parto	£	
STATE OF ILLIV REAL ESTATE TRANSFER DEPT OF 5 0 0. 10 PH 19567 OCT 21'86 DEPT OF 5 0 0. 10 PH 19567 OCT 21'86 DEPT OF 5 0 0.	0 v 🗇	ACCOUNTS OF THE SECOND	Cook County	100 1AX
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the	same unto said par	y of the	second part as afo	resaid and
to the proper use, benefit and behoof	of said part y	of the second p	part forever.	<i>3</i> 06,
SUBJECT TO: See	e attached subje	er to provisi	lons	63
		.0)	750c	3 - 1 2 1 - 安全 大大大 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
This Deed is executed pursuant to vested in said Trustee by the terms of some of the trust agreement above mention or Mortgage (if any there be) of recording to secure the payment of money and the secure the secure that the se	aid Deed or Deeds in ned. This Deed is m d in said county aff	Trust delivered ade subject to tecting the said re	to said Trustee in the lien of every a cal estate or any pa	pursumee Tust Deed art thereof
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said paffixed, and has caused its name to battested by its Assistant Secretary, the	be signed to these p	resents by its		be hereto
ATTEST:	LaSall	e Nati ona	il Bank 🦯	
		as aforesaid,		50V 524

Assistant Secretary

Phis instrument was prepared by:

Joseph W. Lang

La Salle National Bank Real Estate Trust Department 135 S. La Salle Street Chicago, Illinois 60690

24-21-302-021

want Vice President

	STATE OF ILLINOIS)		
	COUNTY OF COOK	ss:	. Kathy Pacana	
	I,		a Notary Pub	lic in and for said County,
	in the State aforesaid, DO H	EREBY CERTIFY	Y that JOSEPH W	LANO
•			ONAL BANK, andJames	
	scribed to the foregoing is spectively, appeared before said instrument as their own the uses and purposes therein that he as cratedian of the instrument as ms own free a and purposes therein set for	instrument as suc me this day in p in free and volunta is set forth; and sai corporate seal of s ind voluntary act, s	on to me to be the same person in Assistant. Vice President amperson and acknowledged that arry act, and as the free and volumed Assistant Secretary did also the said Bank did affix said corporate and as the free and voluntary act.	d Assistant Secretary re- they signed and delivered ntary act of said Bank, for en and there acknowledge e seal of said Bank to said t of said Bank for the uses
	GIVEN under my hand	and Notarial Seal	this 17th Deto Lather 1 NOTARY PUB	A. D. 19.05
			Kathy	acana
ر.			NOTARY PUB	LIC
Season Season		$O_{\mathcal{K}}$	My Commission Expires on	6-11.88
70 2: 91	#1~41 PECOPOING #333 · FRAM S216 19/21/84 1 #343 # PE - #4 ~4 PC COOK COUNTY PECOPOER	** !}a	NOTARY PUB My Commission Expires on	
; ;	TRUSTEE'S DEED Address of Property	LaSalle National Bank	10 x 334	La Salle National Bank 135 South La Salle Street CHICAGO ALLINOIS 60690

86.190629

86490027

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL of the land described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof together with all rights, hereditaments and appurtenances in any manner belonging or appertaining thereto, including any and all rights and interest in and to any streets, alleys and other public ways adjacent to the Land, before or after vacation thereof. Specifically excluded from this Agreement are all buildings, structures, improvements and fixtures located on the Land and any additions thereto and replacements thereof, (collectively, the "Building.").

SUBJECT TO. (and with affirmative language assuming all Grantor's obligations)

Mortgage from La Salle National Bank as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated Pebruary 15, 1972, and known as Trust No. 43649, as to Parcel No. 3, La Salle National Bank as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated March 12, 1973, and known as Trust No. 40805 as to Parcel No. 3-A to Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America, New York corporation, dated July 31, 1973, and recorded July 31, 1973, as Document No. 22420751 in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of County, Illinois, to secure their note for \$2,750,000.00, as amended, modified and supplemented by First Supplement to Mortgage No. 1. dated February 16, 1978, between and among the parties above mentioned, recorded in the othe. eby to office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on May 24, 1979 as Document No. 24975192, tc. among other things, increase the amount of the note secured thereby to \$3,003,142.23.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

EXHIBIT A

Parcel 3

That part of the West two-thirds of the Southwest Quarter of Section 21, Township 37 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois, bounded and described as follow:

Beginning at the point of intersection of the East line of the West 33.00 feet of said Southwest Quarter of Section 21 with a line which is 1369.00 feet South from and parallel with the North line of said Southwest Quarter of Section 21, and running

Thence South along said East line of the West 33.00 feet of the Southwest Quarter of Section 21 a distance of 397.00 feet to an intersection with a line which is 1765.00 feet South from and parallel with the North line of said Southwest Quarter of Section 21;

Thence East along said parallel line a distance of 1137.70 feet to a point which is 599.85 feet, measured along said parallel line, West from the East line of said West two-thirds of the Southwest Quarter of Section 21;

Thence Southeastwardly along the arc of a circle, convex to the Northeast, tangent to said parallel line, and having a radius of 420.0 feet, a distance of 529.45 feet to an intersection with a line which is 200.00 feet, measured perpendicularly. West from and parallel with the East line of the West two-thirds of the Southwest Quarter of Section 21;

Thence North along said last described parallel line a distance of 688.79 feet to an intersection with said line which is 1369.00 feet South from and parallel with the North line of the Southwest Quarter of Section 21; and

Thence West along said last described parallel line a distance of 1537.47 feet to the point of beginning.

24-21-300-021 J.B. 11601 S. CENTRAL ALSIP

Property of Cook County Clark's Office